|3 04e3

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

.‘?a?.,,

J’@ﬂy
Where Flonda Begins.
Q2713414 1424307
February 3, 2014 003 - Procuresrent ‘:'_\.i_iﬂﬁ
MEMORANDUM !q(ﬂ) N L@
%J
TO: James R. McCain, Jr. ?/
Corporation Secretary/Assistant General Counsel \)C/
THROUGH: C. Ronald Belton, Assistant to the Mayor/Chief Financial Officen (/
FROM: Thomas G. McKnight ’é’&, MW
Capital Improvement Constructlon M O
SUBJECT: Herring Road Improvements

Contractor: ACD Matrine, Inc. d/b/a A & E General Contractors ’b
Contract No: 9884

Forwarded herewith for execution is Change Order No. 2 for subject project.

Original Contract Amount.......c.cccccceevvccccsienn s, $171,394.00
Previous Change Order No. 1.......cccooviieieecieeciie e ($2,500.00)
Change Order NO. 2.t $65,105.00
Total Revised Contract Amount .......ccccveviiveecnennenne. $233,999.00
Account Number .........ccccoovvieeiriciin e, See attached

This office recommends the Change Order be approved by your office, the Office of
General Counsel, and Mayor Brown, in accordance with Executive Order No. 13-05.

Attachments: 1. Change Order
2. Back-up Information
3. Legal Request Memorandum

TGM:lw

214 N. Hogan St., 10® Floor Jacksonville, FL. 32202  Phone: 904.255.8762 = Fax: 904.255.8926 www.coj.net



CHANGE ORDER TRACKING SHEET

Dascription of Project

Change Order Number

Heenne 24 _?nu,@ \

PLEASE KEEP THIS FORM WITH

4

S

Contract Number

8R4

THE ATTACHED CHANGE ORDER

Action

Date Received

1A

10

11

12

13

14

. Date Signed Date Forwarded Slignature Days
Date |nitiatad N/A N/A ! // —7
Contractor Execution ! / [ 7
AL
Construction Management { / Y " /9' 3 f / D9
Using Agency IIQ’Y
JEA (if applicable)
|
Clty Engineer ,M V&}
i s, Y

Director of Public Works

(/3]

Admin/Finance Clerk

2/¢

2(12

Buyer

]

Chief of Procurement

21801

T2

Director Finance

Asst. Goneral Counsel

CAO/Mayor

Asst. Ganeral Counsel

Total Processing Days:

Attentlon Change Order revlewers and signatories:

Please assist in expediting this change order by reviewing, signing, and forwardin

advance for your efforts to reduce contract change order processing times,

g Immediataly to the next step. Thank you in

James M. Roblnson, P.E.
Dlrector of Publle Works




S CX HERRING ROAD DRAINAGE PROJECT
BID#AJC¥-0038-13 OPENDATE: 3/8/2013
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
JSEB SET-ASIDE

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: LUMP SUM BASE BID TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
_-_'-_'—_—__,.___—_—_

NUMBER OFBIDS INVITED 10 NUMBERRECEIVED g OTHER a

SUMMARY QF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

SUBJEGT BID WAS ADMINISTRATIVELY AWARDED ON 04/09/13 TO ACD MARINE, INC., DBA A & E GENERAL
CONTRACTORS IN THE AMOUNT OF $171,394.00; CHANGE ORDER #1 WAS ADMINISTRATIVELY AWARDED ON
11/18/13 AND REDUCED IN THE AMOUNT ($2,500.00).

RECOMMEND APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER #2 TO ACD MARINE, INC_, DBA A & E GENERAL CONTRAGCTORS IN
THE AMOUNT OF $65,105.00 FOR A REVISED MAXIMUM INDEBTEDNESS TO THE CITY NOT-TO-EXCEED
$233,999.00.

FUNDING FOR THIS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER TO BE ENCUMBERED BY ACCOUNT:
PWCP462SD-06505-PW0072-01- $65,105.00

ATTACHMENTS: RECOMMENDATION MEMO, CHANGE ORDER, PREVIOUS AWARD(S)

g BUYER:K//M%CW/ RESPEGTFULLY SUBMTTED: _f Ay %'/l

A

MARILYNAIDLER RY REASE, CHIEF—
“\ p/ PR T DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: WILLIAM J. JOYCE, P.E., CHIEF ENGINEERING AND CONSTRU TION

MANAGEMENT DIVISION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION.GF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE \
OVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING pate:_ O\l Wil

]

OTHER;:
4
Ll 2
KCT ION OF AWAHDyUTHOHITY DATE: //,7 3//7
L ~
APPROVED DISAPPROVED

Oﬁ-iEH

SIGNATUHEOFAUTHENTICATION‘,&.@/ &Z&W

FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007




CITY OF JACKSONYILLE
: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. Two (2) Date January 13, 2014

Description of Project Herring Road Improvements

Name of Contractor ACD Marine, Inc, d/b/a A & E General Contractors.

Contractor’s Address 1415 Mocdy Street, Jacksonville, Florida 32206

Contract No. 9884

Account No. PWCP4625D-06503-FPW0072-01 Original Contract $171,394.00

+ Previous Change Orders 1 {$2,500.00) + Change Order No. 2 $65,105.00
*See attached appendix for additional listings.
TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT $233,999.00.68
Bid Number  JCF-0031-42~ Original Construction Completion Date  October 16, 2013
%13 Revised Construction Completion Date  February 1, 2014
Original Contract Expiration Date _ February 13, 2014
Revised Coniract Expiration Date  June 1, 2014

In compliance with General Conditions of above-referenced contract, CONTRACTOR and QWNER do both hereby agree that
the CONTRACTOR shall make the following changes, additions or deletions to the Work specified in the plans and
specifications: See attached.

Justification: See aftached.

The Issuing Authority has looked over cost and pricing data for this change order and has determined that this change order is
necessary and all costs are reasonable.

Accepted for CUn&EjMﬂﬁnm Inc, d/b/a A & E General Contractors..
Signed Attest - "

Title /é OF e é//— Title STh
Date / P/ 7 ’_/ y Date /

17-14

i
Signed Construction Management By ﬁé‘—\' \Z"k' \' 2.3' \L\
Issuing Authority Thomas G. McKnight——2> Date

W Capital ImpgovemgngConstruction Manager
_ By %*‘L o//28/1 ¢

Officer
wn

Div/Department H Date

a : , L2

= 2-2¢ £@F

ﬂ{sistant Counsel = Date 8’% £ £
2 SETS
1% o, SESE
irectgnof Public Wogks Date / r ayor t t‘cng g <.
BT

[
A Vi /e 8566
%\/\I\/‘/ Chiefigf Procufement Date - f Corporation Secretary OuwSg

MA_L 1—’/?,‘//;?/.

Director of Finance Date /




' l‘ I
ACD MARINE, INC. D/8/A A E GENERAL CONTRACTORSHERRING ROAD DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTSCONTRACT 9884CHANGE ORDER NOQ. 21/18/2014

NET
NBR MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY ~ UCM UNIT COST ADDITION  NET DELETION
UNFORSEEN CONDITION
1 RELOCATE EXISTING A T & T CABLE ON HERRING RD 100 LS $350.00 $350.00
2 RELOCATE 3/4" WATER SERVICE LINE N DITCH 100 LS $350.00 $350.00
ON HILLSDALERD.

JUSTIFICATION: The lines were not shown in the as-builts used to design this project and were exposed as the contractor was clearing the
ditches.

TOTAL UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS $700.00
RECONCILE QUANTITIES
3 {TEM# DESCRIPTION

12 15" DRAINAGE PIPE 4000 LF $30.00 $1,200.00

15 15" mes 400 EA $700.00 $2,800.00

23 50D (BAHIA) 34.00 SY $3.00 $102.00

25 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK B7.00 SY $45.00 $3,915.00

21 OVER EXCAVATION (CONTINGENCY) 674.00 CY $20.00 $13,480.00

JUSTIFICATION: Reconcile quantities as verified by CES.
TOTAL RECONCILE QUANTITIES $21,497.00

ADDITIONAL SCOPE
4 DITCH EASEMENT CLEANOUT
A. TREE REMOVAL & CHIPPING 100 LS $21,540.00 $21,540.00
B. OVER EXCAVATE, SEDIMENT BASIN, GRADE AND 1.00 LS $12,720.00 $12,720.00
HYDROSEED
C. LABOR AND EQUIPMENT 100 LS $8,648.00 $8,648.00

JUSTIFICATION: A temporary construction easement was obtained during construction. The existing ditch created a
bottleneck that wouldn't allow the area to drain. The additional cleanout clears the bottieneck.

TOTAL ADDITIONAL SCOPE $42,908.00
SUBTOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 $65,105.00
NET TOTAL CHANGE QRDER NO. 1 $65,105.00

Page 1 /ﬂ k



2)

3)

%)
a)

GENERAL CI)NTMC'IGRS IN€C

Concept ta Completion

P.O.Box 19816 ©(904) 356-8300
Jacksonville, FL 32245  £(904) 356-8301

To: 'ICOJ From: Mickey

ﬁttn: CES, Bill Flick | Pages: |3 (1 of 10)

!Fax: Date: [12-16-13

Re: Herring Rd Drainage CO #1: Attached are 9 mgfé":docﬁ:r’ﬁénts

Change Orders:

Time extension

Weather delays do to excessive rain 27 days sce attached report
Additional Outfall ditch 30 days

Driveway and sidewalk work- 14 days

Type B crossing delays due to JEA Sept 13" - Dec 9", 34 days

105 day time extension is requested.
Project completion date per attached schedule is Feb 1™ 20!4

Relocate/bury AT&T line-Herring Rd
2 men, track hoe- 3 hours

Relocate %™ water service line-Comer of Herring/Hilsdale
2 men backhoe -2 hours plus materials

Two 157 culverts for Hilsdale driveways {on6ect %
15" HDPE, (2) x 20" x §30= $1,200

Miters, (4) x $700= $2,800
Sod, 2 x 17 SY @$3 $102
Total

Sidewalk tewtract 4

A) 80 LF Authorized by CES.

80 LF x 5" wide /9= 44 SY (@ $45 (contract price)

b) 13 panels x6 long x5 wide/9 SY=43 SY x $45(contract price) =

www. AEGCinc.com | office @AECCinc.com

$350

$350

S4,102

$1.980
$1,935




GENERAL CONTRACTORS INC

Concept to Completion

PO. Box 19816 ™(904) 356-8300
Jacksonville, FL 32245 Z5(904) 356-8301

6) Ditch easement clean out

a) Cut 9 trees down, leave stumps and roots. Logs left on site in 20 ft lengths
(4) Average 247, Per contract 5400 unit, now each 6™ D. (4) x 400 (per contract) x4=386,400
(2) Average 187, ¢ . (2) x 400(per contract)- x3=52,400
(3) Average 127 ¢ " (3) x 400 (per contract) x2=52,400__
(4) Days of chipping x §2,350 per day (2 men, chainsaws, chipper) x 10% O[—IP =$10,340

Subtotal 521,540 (Shaw's Tree quote to follow) - )

b) 550" over excavate 1 ft average= 336 CY (@520 (per contract) = $6,720

550° of fine grading @ $3 (per contract) = $1,650

Build swell every 50 ft. = 5 swales @3$250 (per contract) =51,250
Florida Carter Corp (Hydro seeding) $1,000 w/OHP @ 10% =$1,100
Sediment basin (per contract) = $2,000

Subtotal 512,720

¢} Assist tree and hydro seeder sub-contractors. Assistance is required to facilitate work due

to the remote area and restrictive tree canopy and narrow haul road on soggy ground. We
will have to drag equipment in, and drag out trees for three wecks. Trees work will be
done in 5 phases to bring costs down. Phase 1-275 ft of trash trees, using chain saws and
small equipment to remove felled trees. Then bring in the chipper. Phase 2- Work the
next 275 f of ditch, chip the trash trees. Phase 3-top big limbs and haul out with
equipment, - Phase 4A-chipper for 275 ft for big pines. Phase 4B-same for next 275 £.
Phase 5-Drop big trees. This will not take place simultaneously, but will occur as the
crews are available for working a day at a time.

Excavator $3,144 x 15% OHP =$3,616

Backhoe $1,732 x 15% OHP =${992

Operator (@ 32 hours x 2 @ $35 =$2,240

Ground man (@ 32 hours @@ $25 =$800

Subtotal 58,648

Total $42,908

www.AEGCinc.com | office @AEGCine.com



|Ae,

GENERAL CONTRACTORS INC

PO. Box 19816 8(904) 356-8300
Jacksonville, FL 32245  {904) 356-8301

7) Unsuitable Soils. {Over excavation Contingency)

Contract calls for 10 CY @$20 CY. 634 CY were trucked in by Garner trucking from
Independence Recycle. So we could achieve compaction and sct RCP, HDPE to mect density.
Testing company verified compaction testing. '

634 CY @ 520 ' =$13,680
74N O 2 ) " "5%0

See Truck tickets

Grand Total from Change Order #1 SG%

&,5'105

Sincerely

Mickey Roman

www.AEGCinc.com | office@AEGCing.com



Shaw's Tree Service, LLC

2762 W, Beaver Street
Jacksonviile, FL 32254
(904)388-9960
(904)388-9277 Fax

Nama / Address

A & E General Contractors
Attn: Mickey Roman

P.O. Box 19816
Jacksonville, FLL 32245

Proposal

Date

Proposal #

12/16/2013

4999

Phane # Terms Rep P.O.#

Jab Site

Due on receipt Adam 356-8300 e/m

Herring

Road Drainage

Description

Project: Herring Road Drainage
We propose to furnish all equipment and labor ta perform the following:

Sﬂpply (3) workers with bucket truck and :chipper @ $2,350 per day.

Shaw's Tree Service appreciates your business.

Shaw's Tree Service shall not be responsible tur damage to any private or accompanying
sub-surtace ar any route reasonably necessary ta pertorm these services. Payment of
services are dus when rendered. [nterest of 1. 5% per month is charged on balance over 30
days. In the eventof any litigution, the prevailing purty shall be entitled to reasonable
attorney's lees plus Court costs in any appellate proceedings.




Payment due net 10 days from date of invoice
Florida Carter Corporation
3030 Monument Bay Road
St. Augustine, FL 32092
[(204) 262-2402 - Fax: [904) 292-9642

PROPOSAL

Date: December 12, 2013 Proposal Number: 6009
To: Mickey Roman

A & E General Contractors Inc.

P.O.Box 19816

Jacksonville, FL 32245
From: Kerri Carter
Job Location: Herring Road Drainage
Description: Hydroseed disturbed area on ditch banks using

: Bahia/Bermuda/Rye Blend

Approximately 550 x 20 or 11,000 SF.
03/SF or $750.00 whichever is greater. ¢
$250.00 fee for hose dragging in addition.

Exclusions: Grading, Erosion, Soil Amendments, Grow In,
Watering, Maintenance.

Terms: Net (10) days.

Accepted By Date Accepted By Date

Proposal Number: 6009



THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING NEFF RENTAL PAGE 1

e e m——— =

7124113 12:00PM

mvomeunfe. 12/04/13
mvomat ,; 2165808 0007

- _DATE AND TIME RELEASELY - .

Tmm—n———

. DATE AND TIMB RETURNED ¢, -

BRANCH: (JAC

R NEFF RENTAL e " €47, DATE 7O BE RETURNED . -
PHOME: 904-737-3600 R PO BOX 40613 12118113 12:00 P
ATLANTA‘ GA 30384 . — SALESPERSON 7"
= *NOTICE: PLEASE REMIT PAYMENTS GNLY - TO ABOVE ADDRESS AND WCLUGE mvorc:-: ’ 7030 Terr:

..{ 2k

RENTED TO: =" . - -
o ‘ACO MAR!NE INC
. . P,0,BOX 19818
. JACKSONVKLE_Hﬁ32245

ACD‘MAHINE NG PR
- HERRING'AND HILLSDALE
._,_JACKSGNVILLE FL/32222

Job Location HERRING AND HILLSDALE, JACKSONVILLE Job Number 1 - ACD MARINE iN

CUSTOMERY . L oL PHONE . QORDERED BY. - PURCHASE.GROEF.#
318786 904-358- 8300 252071 MECKEY HOMAN VERBAL

CUSTOMER MUST CALL NEFF AND OBTAIN NUMBER TO RELEASE EQUIPMENT AND IS RESPONSIBLE FOR EQUIPMENT, FUEL, TIRE
REPAIRS, AND DAMAGES UNTIL PICKED UP BY MNEFF.

-.'Otyi_E¢?i9meﬁt?#"”F:”%T}"V‘wx,ﬁ'ffh.**}ﬁ ;'Déﬁﬂf*fiwéékg;;f4f?€ekﬁTﬁ Total.
1 BACKHOE STANDARD 73-92HP 4WD 295.00 650.00 1595.00 1595.00
188425 580M HE OUT1 2582.00 HR IN1
1 BACKHOE ACC. FORKS BKT/TYPE N/C
618261 BKT-416
SALES’ ITEMS:. |
Qty Item number R . . Upak-- . Price - . - C - Total
1 ENFE EA 23.930 23.93
ENVIRONMENTAL

**+xThank you for choosing Neff Rentalx+*

EC 1 10 7‘“\3 \
L\\\ . _—:.2-:-1

BILLED FOR FOUR WEEKS 11/13/13 THRU 12/11/13

rnm INVOICE

LQOSS AND DAMAGE WAIVER (LDW) LDw 13 NOT INSURANCE LDW: "t N/A T
By Pisher et Cualornse 1 4 lva of 15% of 1he giass rental ch hareunder iy consideraiion of L v ¥
.--'vmn:‘ n:mm:ec:m:v::ml'w 73::.:' ‘v;pﬂmm;: ?u said cwigmzm' p::: ded :Qr?.lr:m!":ul ::nd fn r::unzr}nwcmlhﬁtglvsém I::::ﬁ:;ﬂm: SUAR-TAOTAL: 1818.93
sardilions speciind on the revarse sicde of this ¥ gemrant,
ACCEPTS______ OECLINES, SALES TAX: 113.33
[k U Aesgtibed h ' ] t ta and o b e
o o P s S WG 8 s o i o e e S A | TOTAL 1732.26
SIGNING FOR CUSTOMER X, PRINT NAME__ OEPOSIT:

TEAMY & CONDITIONS OM TIHE OTHER SIDE
FAENTAL CONTAGT INFO4 MICKEY 9044509°2589 MET DUE:

tF THE EQUIPMENT NDOES NOT WORK MULTIMLE SHIFTS OR CLEANING CHARG
FROPEALY. NOTIFY THE GFFICE AT 1INCE OVERTIME HATES MAY APPLY 'MAY APPLY €

Tarms: Payment Due Net 10




o —te e e o s mrEd RS T WEAP T f Fhaal W W £ S DR LSS -

4 WEEK BILL DATE AND TIME GUT
' 8/05/13 8:00AM

INVOICE DATE: 11/18/13"
' DATE AND TIME RELEASED

INVOICE #: 2165916-0005 -
o DATE AND TIME RETURNED

BRANCH: JAC

NEFF RENTAL LLC ' EST. DATE 70 BE RETURNED =
PHONE: 904-737-3600 PO BOX 405138 11/30113 8:00 A
! ATLANTA, GA 30384-6138 ' SALESPERSON # B
* *NOTICE: PLEASE REMIT PAYMENTS ONLY - TO ABOVE ADDRESS AND INCLUDE INVOICE # 7030 Terr:
RENTED TO: SHWPPEDTO: ‘
ACD MARINE_. INC _ o . ACD: MAHINE.INC' !
P.Q. BOX 1981_6: ' ... HEBRING AND HILLSDALE
JACKSONVILLE, FLL 32245 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32222
Job Location HERRING AND HILLSDALE, JACKSONVILLE Job Number . © * 1 - ACO MARINE IN
CUSTOMER¥ R PHONE ORDERED 8Y PURCHASE ORDER #
31876 904-356-8300 25207 1-MICKEY ROMAN VERBAL
CUSTOMER MUST CALL NEFF AND OBTAIN NUMBER TO RELEASE EQUIPMENT AND IS RESPONSIBLE FOR EQUIPMENT, FUEL, TIRE
REPAIRS, AND DAMAGES UNTIL PICKED UP BY NEFF.
Qty Equipment: # ; ‘ B Day . Week - 4 Week  Total
1 EXCAVATOR 8.5-9.5TON 14'-15"' D/DEPT 425,00 2895.00
B1133s E80 HR OUT1 1496,
1 EXCAVATOR ACC. SWIVEL ATTACHMENT N/C
C21979 SVL-60" SL3560
Unit has 2 buckets
1 BUCKET EXCAVATOR 24" BOBCAT N/ C
9414711 BKT-24" 80
SALES ITEMS: |
Qty . Item number - . " Unit Price Total
1 ENFE EA 43.430 43 .43
ENVIRONMENTAL
***Thank you for choosing Neff Rental+r+»»
PLEASE PAY FROM
THIS INVOICE
BILLED FOR FOUR WEEKS 10/28/13 THRU 11/25/13
LOSS AND DAMAGE WAIVER (LDW] LDw 1S NOT INSURANCE LDW: /A Y
s et crisomer Tar FUA A A A i A A e St A A AN Tnetoding e [SUB-TOTAL: 2938.43
conditions speciliad on tha reverss side of this agrasmant,
ACCEPTS DECLINES SALES TAX: 205.69
T D e camrasors (hat porane as 1and wodh maroes co e samer | e terms and conditona set out on the raverss sid of ihis TOTAL: - 3144.12
SIGNINQ FOR CUSTOMER X. ' PRINT NAME DEPOSIT:
TEAMS & CONDITIONS ON THE OTHER SIDE
RENTAL CONTACT INFO: NET DUE:
IF THE EQUIPMENT DOES NOT WORN MULTIFLE SHIFTS OR CLEANING CHARGES
PROPEALY, NOTIFY THE QFFIGE AT ONCE OVERTIVE RATES MAY APPLY MAY APPLY

Terms: Payment Dues Nat 10



R

Garmon Trucking, Inc.

COR 7/

] 7434 Elsinore Drive
Jacksonville, FL 32226 = Date Invoice #
e i s
U,’— : Iv__‘ LI " 8/6/2013 AEDR0613
i R
lt[li MG 24 2613 l
U!.‘-
Bill To .
By . .
A&E.GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC. S
1415 MOODY STREET .
PO BOX 19816
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32206
Phone: 904.356.8300
Terms Project '
Net 30 Herring Rd Drainage
Date Truck # Ticket # Job Location Qty Rate Amount
PROJECT LOCATION: Hermring Road Drainage
8/6/2013 | G982 1544 Hauted (2) loads of # 57 Stonc and (2) loads of Fill from 55
Independence Recycling to Project Location
IR Ticket 067958 18.24 Tons: (67952 17.64 Tons
871212013 | G075 228 Hauled {2) Yoads of Fi¥) from Independence Recycling to 1.75
Project Location
871212013 | G075 224 Hauled {6) loads of Fill from [ndependence Recycling to 6.75
Project Location
8/16/2013 1(G982 599 Hauled {2) loads of # 57 Stone irom independence Recycling 3.25
1o Project Location and hauled (1) load of material ansite
1R Tickets 068093 18.07; 63092 19.02 Tons
%5\ 4
é 7?
' Rfm
Phone # Fax # E-mail
904-751-6653 904-751-2832 janetgarmonyshellsouth.nel

¥y been a plecsnre working withv you




ey i At ot bt e et s

Garmon
Trucking, Inc.

17434 E|5if6TE Drive
Jacksonvilte. Florida 32226
1680713377015 » 904-343-3347
Office 904-982-1920

Fax: 904-751-2832

DATE: d - -

TRUCK NO : S

N A, SYRP 4 Lol

LOAD LOCATION /h ‘M%/—#o
L]

JOB LOCATION: _ ZZl.<%e a e R

JOB LOCATION

DRIVERS NAME: )M _

COMPANY NAME: _édatﬂ?

START TIME: ___ T 270 FINISH: S22
LUNCH: TOTAL: ( 5.2 V
LOADJESCRlP“ON JOB LOCATION
o L2 55D
FH > (25 <2
(r—: trrl an
J /77 — 7/
RECEIVED BY:
Thank

HOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE BEYOND CURB



Garmon
Trucking, Inc.

17434 Elsinore Drive
Jacksonville, Florida 32226
160°133770°15 » 904.343-3347 -
Oftice 904-982-1920 '
Fax:904-751.2832

DATE: %\.&. \Q
TRUCKNO.: _ (458

CusTomER: A o

d LOAD LOCATION:

Ay

A

h——
—— el
—— it

JoB LoCATION: __ s/ fe '/ h&\u‘u\.h .

JOB LOCATION: 4 T

DRIVERS NAME: U\S

COMPANY NAME: __((9&2¥mon)

STARTTIME: _ Poo FINISH: __ | | 1

LUNCH: - TOTAL: 2/4
rd [

_ LOAD DESCRIPTION JOB LOCATION

Olefha3 1607,

(2809w G2 -

Otmiﬂ b(_— _

RECEIVED BY: .\./N‘Mo&\\&\\m\

< bk T S

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE BEYOND CURB

——

T

-
e TR

LEIR

R e i by g o3 o e b — =R

Garmon
Trucking, Inc.

17434 Elsinore Drive
Jacksonville, Florida 32226
160*133770°15 » 904-343-3347
Office 904-982.1920

Fax: 904-751-2832

DATE: nw.\\m /77

TAuck N _Ge D T
CUSTOMER: A 4- 4~ GRAAA AL Cprs P IK 7pLec

LOAD LOCATION: EAYEL17 v 7 £A7 iy

JOB LOCATION: HEgA 1070 B8 L prLes IR

-

JOB LOCATION:

DRIVERS NAME: Wm\.(..(s In St A p——

company Name: _ A A R \rm N
sTARTTIME: _2. 7. ( einsH: Y S
LUNCH: ! TOTAL: \ \ wE M,\
//'l\‘
LOAD DESCRIFPTION JOB LOCATION
2 tegeg A/LC 225
22 ¢

LN
. ()"

N
.\\\.\U

RECEIVED BY: ___
- = sk ol




Garmon —

Trucking, Inc.

17434 Elsinore Drive
Jacksonville, Fiorida 32226
160°133770°15 » 904-343-3347
Office 904-982-1920
Fax:904-751-2832

DATE: XZ/_L__/__’ I

TRUCK NO: _Cr e/ Y § _
CUSTOMER: 8 J- £ Q¥ KAAL. Co “ TN TCT7.

LOAD LOCATION: £k ¢ 1N (L0
JOB LOCATION: o CAS <6 N F HICE I DBCE

JOB LOCATION: i -
DRIVERS NAME: _ e nmny (e frbe—
COMPANY NAME: _( A/AMo o~

sTARTTIME: _ 1 .© O FINISH:
LUNCH: TOTAL:
LGAD DESCRIPTION JOB LOCATION
£ tory il I
2.1 9
2¢¢
2 )1

221 }T\
227 )

13

AECEIVED BY: = /2 i

;/
NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE BEYOND CURB

L



Garmon Trucking, Inc.

. Invoice
1 7434 Elsinore Drive
Jacksonville, FL 32226 Cate invoice #
971372013 AE0913
Bill To ’
A&E GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.
1415 MOODY STREET .
PO BOX 19816
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32206
Phone: 904.356.8300-
Terms Project
Net 30 Herring Rd Drainage
Date Truck # Tickel # Job Location Qty Rate Amount
PROJECT LOCATION: tlerring Road Drainage
872972013 | (G982 A294} Supplied and delivered (1} load of Fill to Project Location
8/29/2013 | G063 2608 Supplied and delivered (1} load of Fill 1o Project Location '
9/13/2013 1 G982 2327 Hauled (3) loads of Fill from IR to Project Location
9/13/2013 | (G982 2327 Supplied and delivered (1) load of Limerock (o Project 1
L.ccation
Martin Marictta Materials Ticket 367467 19.71 Tons
I
ARG
“" - ” Q@i %
Phone # Fax # E-mail
HM4-T751-6653 904-751-2832 janetgarmon/i@belisouth.net Total

'y been a pleasre working witv you!



. Trucking, Inc.

AV ITINERLY SN

17434 Elsinore Drive
Jacksonviile, Flonda ummmm .
160"133770°15 = 904-24 m{—uwﬁ
Office 904-982-1920

Fax: 904-751-2832

DATE: \W\w\&\\w : - %uwmh,_
TRuckNo. __ 2.2
CUSTOMER: \%‘\ £,

LOAD LOCATION: 2% Spisn

A Ao

JOB LOCATION: i}

JOB LOCATION: . . - 4

DRIVERS NAME: .@i

COMPANY NAME

START TIME. n\ﬁnﬂ FINISH: __ /=

LUNCH: TOTAL: (A l L
LOAD DESCRIPTION JOB LOCATION

EX) 237537

RECEIVED BY §
haurk Yosc

HOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE BEYOND Ocnm

A

Trucking, Inc.

47434 Elsinore Drive
Jacksonville, Florida 32226
160*133770%15 + 904-343-3347
Fax; 904-751-2832

DATE: MN ﬁhu_ L‘w

TRUCK NO.: ﬂb..uv.ll
CUSTOMER: &W—&w m \, )L_.\
LOAD LOCATION: VJU\ Fn\ Q +.

DELIVERY LOCATION: mﬁ 5_ -
DRIVERS NAME: 7 :ﬁ _\/\_ m%

208

START: R@Oﬁ)\_ FmisH: (2 /S /
wner___ - &, TOTAL: \ M\_\

7

[ LOADDESCRIPTION A Lo pa STIGKET B _oe ot |
SAND f) DLA [ L
s \
FILLDIRT |
UNSUITABLE
RECEIVED BY:
Thouk Yoa

MNOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE BEYOND CURB



Garmon

Trucking, Inc.
17434 Elsinore Drive
Jacksonville, Florida 32226
-160°133770°15» 904-343-3347
Office 904-982- 1920

Fax. 904-751.2832

DATE %w N Ne  232;
TRUCKNO IRl . |
CUSTOMER Hﬁ;_/é_zp_a%_
LOAD LOCATION _%_ Lirdy A/ //_f_L
JOB LOCATION: _ an/y/é/ZAé roary

JOB LOCATION; . R

oRERSNAME 47

COMPANY NAME /. — e

STARTTIME:  Z.320 o FiNISH: _{’ng_
WNCH._ o jota_ D v

LOAD DESCRIPTION JOB LOCATION

Bb7 7. [indersck — 191 +o

ol 11) oA Lo
i VA A

RECEIVED BY:

NOY RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE BEYOND CURB



Gamor '.f'rucking, Inc.

Invoice
1 7434 Elsinore Drive
Jacksonville, FL 32226 Dale Invoice #
W1i2003 AE(082213
Bili To S . l
| Gl §
A&E GENERAL CONTRACTORS. INC. : J ]
1415 MOODY STREET 2 PR :
PO BOX 19816 Y (R
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32206 8 l
Phone: 904.356.8300 Yo
Terms Project
Net 30 I lerring Rd Drainage
Date Truck # Tickel # Job Lacation Qty Rate Amount
PROJECT LOCATION: Herring Road Drainage 1
B/22/2013 [ (G982 A2931 Hauled (2) loads of Limerock from Independence Recycling
1o Project Location
8/23/2013 | G982 2933 Hauled (3) loads of’ Fill from Independence Recycling (IR)
to project location ;
82722013 1Gvs2 12935« | Hauled (5) loads of Fill from IR to Project Location & (4) {
toads of Fill oui :
87282013 | GOT6 169 Hauled {4) loads of Road Base from 1R to Project Location &
hauled (4) Joads of material onsile
£/30/2013 [ G982 294 “ Hauled (6) loads of Fill from IR to Project Location & hauvled | .
(3) loads of material onsite 5
!
9/4/2013 | HI 1596 Hauted (6) loads of Fill and hauted (1) load (17.16 Tons) # i
57 Stone from LR to Peaject Location :
9/6/2013  1GO63 2984 | Hauled (1) load of Fill from IR to project location
9/6/2013 | GOT3 238 7 Hauled (1) load of Fill from [R to project location
9/6/2013 1G063 2985 Hauled { 1) load of Lime Rock from IR 1o praject location
9/6/2013 | (G982 A2947 * | tauled (1) load of Fill from IR to project location
9/6/2013 | GO76 119 Hauled {1) load of Road Base from IR o project location
9/13/2013 | G063 2990 Mauled (1) load of Diny Rack from IR to project location
/\
¥/
Phone # Fax # E-mail
9i4-751-6633 904-751-2832 janetgarmonraibelisouth net

1#y been a pleasure working withe you!




Larnmon

Trucking, Inc.

17434 Elsinore Drive
Jacksonville, Florida 32226
160°133770°15 « 904- 3433347

Office 904-982-1920 .
Fax: 904- qma 283 \ .

DATE: Ne 1596
TRUCK NO.: I / .

CUSTOMER: \Nm § 5 \ \\c A\b\,\ V-
LOAD LOCATION: H\p\ e P/ bm\v\ o
JoB Location: 211 et S PAGE T (s

Iarmutt

Trucking, Inc.

17434 Elsingre Drive
Jacksonville, Florida 32226
160713377015+ 904-343.3347
Office 904-982-1920

Fax: 904-751-2832

pate: ¥- 2% ~13
TAUCKNO: 28T

customer _ Ade Lonpd.
LOAD LOCATION: .~DDm ..I\.K.JU‘N? v .
JOB LOCATION: .r\. /s A /e

JOB LOCATION:

orvenRs nave: IVl

-0

COMPANY NAME.

JOB LOCATION:
ORIVERS NaME: __ L4t [t 12 .
COMPANY NAME: t.\_ <& 4\\&& {4 N.M
START TIME: 7 il < EmsH__ < P
LUNGH: o TOTAL: ﬁ - 4%\.
{OAD DESCRIPTION _ JOB LOCATION
Fres |
AT sreZ 111,18
b
- /
Tt
RECEIVED €8x
Thank Yoo

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE BEYOND CURB

L
STARTTIME: _7 00 7
LUNGH: TOTAL: \\.W
LOAD DESCRIPTION JOB LOCATION
-
F1/) ~ (]
foar
\\\ \&
- )/

Pl Yoo

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE BEYCOND CURB



Garmon

Trucking, Inc.

17434 Eisinore Drive
Jacksonville, Florida 32226
1607133770715 + 904-343-3347
Office 904-982-1920

Fax: 904-751-2832

DATE: @\m\\w Ne 238
TRUCKNO: G @D S

customer A £_QEMEARC Cot TATETILA
LOAD LOCATION: Forr AL B bt

JOB LOCATION: /Y 7LiSAACE J PPALAIN b

JOB LOCATION:
pll .
DRIVERS NAME: 2 A b e -

-
COMPANY Name: (4 1t foske &
: starTTIME: L ¢ © FnisH: &/ €<
3|
4 LUNCRH: TOTAL: \
M LOAD DESCRIPTION JOB LOCATION
) ce A PILT
g
2
A
O
4
m
4
7]
.
:;.m oL
iy .
A RECEIVED BY: /
DAMAGE ..mﬂezﬁm:rﬂ . N NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE BEYOND CURB
. ;.,....m.“ ,‘.u.‘w...,..m,...da.n.ua.,,n.m,numw T ..E..M.._




vdarimon

Garmon
Trucking, Inc.

Trucking, Inc.

17434 Elsinore Drive 17434 Elsinore Drive
Jacksonville, Florida 32226 Jacksonville, Flopica 32226
1601337701

160°133770715 » 904-343-3347
Office 904-982-1920
Fax: 904-751-2832

DATE. . /6 /43

Office 904-982-1920
Fax: 904-751:3832

TRUCK NO. _ & T F 2~ o TAUCK NO.: __ &

customer__ 2PE o su.\ m cusTomen: __ i

LOAD LOCATION: r\nﬁ&&el | LOAD LOCATION: 53

JOB LOCATION: x\ fsete fe JOBLOCATION: __ A3 i¥e o _

JOB LOCATION: . JOB LOCATION: ” 7

DRIVERS NAME: .VJ A N DRIVERS NAME: \U\S

COMPANY NAME: COMPANY Z>Zm

STARTTIME: __ 42D FinisH: __,S%h START TIME: J.N o0 FiNISH: m\\u\

LUNCH: 7z TOTAL: _ | LUNCH: M TOTAL: QRP.« Pl
LOAD DESCRIPTION JOB LOCATION DESCRIPTION JOB rooh:._oz

= H &\\ .54

yi
ons 't Myes o/ AL

N%\
RECEIVED mm _\K > RECEIVED BY: ‘v

“thank Tou
NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE BEYOND CURB NOT mmmqum_mrm FOR o.p_sbom BEYOND CURB



Garmon
Trucking, Inc.

17434 Elsinare Drive
Jacksonville, Flonda 32226
160°133770°15 - 9D4-343-3347
Otfice 904-982-1920
Fax:904-751-2832 .

DATE: Y- Fb%\:rv N ¥ r_., .

JOB LOCATION:

DRIVERS NAME: R,Dlp \\5530\).

COMPANY NAME: {2 @\%@\

START TIME % ‘) FINISH: i%d.lli
1

LUNCH: & TOTAL:
[OAD DESCRIPTION OB LOCATION
b A

.

RECEIVED BY Dm§\ RN %&
Thnk

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE BEYOND CURB

e ¢ esbmmi A bt L3 2 v e

L T A L

UL W IVUR Y S




